
PISUM GENETICS MEMBERSHIP LIST 

Pisum Genetics Association 
Membership List 

Agriculture & Agri-Food Canada 

Research Centre - Library 
101 Route 100 - Unit 100 

MRODEN - MB R6M1Y5 
CANADA 

Mike Ambrose 
Dept. of Crop Genetics 
John Innes Centre 
Colney Lane 

Norwich NR4 7UH, UK 
mike.ambrose@bbsrc.ac.uk 

Amelioration des Plantes & 
Biotechnologies Vegetales 

Domaine de La Motte 

BP 35327 
35653 Le Rheu CEDEX, France 

Bob Arthur 
Crites-Moscow Growers, Inc. 
P.O.Box 8912 

Moscow, ID 83843-1412, USA 
Tel: 208-882-5519 
Bob@critesmoscow.com 

Dr. V.S. Bogdanova 
Inst. of Cytology and Genetics 

Lavrentiev Ave. 10 
Novosibirsk 630090, Russia 
vera@bionet.nsc.ru 

Dr. Alex Y. Borisov 
Res. Inst. for Agric. Microbiology 

Podbelsky Shosse 3 
St. Petersburg-Pushkin 8, 189 620 
Russia 

rifam@mail. rcom. ru 

Abel J. Bouwman 
Limagrain Nederland BV 

P.O. Box 1 
4410 AA Rilland 
The Netherlands 

abel-jan.bouwman@limagrain.com 

British Library, Acquistions Unit 
Boston Spa 

Wetherby, West Yorks, LS23 78Q 
England 

Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 
Central Library 
1, 7 Noemvri Street 

1040 Sofia, Bulgaria 

Steven Cannon 

1017 CGIL 
Iowa State University 
Ames, IA 50011, USA 
Tel: 515-294-6971 

scannon@iastate.edu 

Cornell University 

Acquisitions Division 
Albert Mann Library 
Ithaca, NY 14853-4301 

Dr. Clarice J. Coyne 
USDA-ARS, W R P I S 

59 Johnson Hall 
Washington State University 
Pullman, WA 99164-6402, USA 

Tel: 509-334-3227 
coynec@wsu.edu 

CSIRO Librarian 
Black Mountain Library 
GPO Box 109 

Canberra, ACT 2601, Australia 

Dr. Darleen A. De Mason 

Dept. of Botany & Plant Sciences 
University of California 
Riverside, CA 92521, USA 

demason@ucrac1. ucr. edu 

Dr. Claire Domoney 

Department of Metabolic Biology 
John Innes Centre 
Colney Lane 
Norwich NR47UH, UK 

claire.domoney@bbsrc.ac.uk 

Dr. T.H.N. Ellis 

Institute of Biological, 
Environmental & Rural Sciences 
Aberystwyth University 

Gogerddan 
Aberystwyth 
Ceredigion 

SY23 3EB 
noe2@aber.ac.ul 

Dr. Sergei Gostimskii 

D-mitziya Ul'yanova St. 12/2 
S.Q. 24 

Moscow, 117292, Russia 

Dr. Niall Green 

Herbage & Vegetable Section 
Scottish Agricultural Sci. Agency 
82 Craigs Road 
Edinburgh EH12 8NJ, UK 

niall.green@sasa.gov.uk 

Dr. Michael A. Grusak 

USDA/ARS, CNRC 
1100 Bates Street 
Houston, TX 77030, USA 

mgrusak@bcm.tmc.edu 

Dr. Lee A. Hadwiger 

Department of Plant Pathology 
P.O.Box 646430 
Washington State University 

Pullman, WA 99164-6430, USA 
chitosan@wsu.edu 

Dr Julie Hofer 
Institute of Biological, 
Environmental & Rural Sciences 

Aberystwyth University 
Gogerddan Campus 
Aberystwyth 

Ceredigion SY23 3EB, UK 
Tel: +44 (0)1970 823186 
jmh18@aber.ac.uk 

Debra Inglis 
W S U - N W R E C 

16650 State Route 536 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273, USA 
dainglis@wsu.edu 

INRA 
U M R APBV 

Domaine de La Motte - BP35327 
35653 Le Rheu CEDEX 
France 

Izumi Campus Library 
Tohoku Gakuin, 2-1- 1 Tenjinsawa 
IZUMI-Ku 

Sendai 981-3193 MZ 
Japan 

67 

mailto:mike.ambrose@bbsrc.ac.uk
mailto:Bob@critesmoscow.com
mailto:vera@bionet.nsc.ru
mailto:rifam@mail.rcom.ru
mailto:abel-jan.bouwman@limagrain.com
mailto:scannon@iastate.edu
mailto:coynec@wsu.edu
mailto:demason@ucrac1.ucr.edu
mailto:claire.domoney@bbsrc.ac.uk
mailto:noe2@aber.ac.ul
mailto:niall.green@sasa.gov.uk
mailto:mgrusak@bcm.tmc.edu
mailto:chitosan@wsu.edu
mailto:jmh18@aber.ac.uk
mailto:dainglis@wsu.edu


PISUM GENETICS MEMBERSHIP LIST 

Dr. Hans-Joerg Jacobsen 

Institute of Plant Genetics 
Leibniz University of Hannover 

Herrenhauserstr. 2 
D-30419 Hannover, Germany 
Jacobsen@lgm.uni-hannover. de 

John Innes Operations Center 
Library & Information Service 

Colney Lane 
Norwich NR4 7UH, UK 

Mrs. Slavka Kalupchieva 
The Maritsa Veg. Crops Res. Inst. 
ul Brezovsko strosse No. 32, PK20 

4003 Plovdiv, Bulgaria 

Dr. Oleg E. Kosterin 

Institute of Cytology and Genetics 
Lavrentiev Ave. 10 
Novosibirsk 630090, Russia 

kosterin@bionet.nsc.ru 

Tony Leonforte 
Agriculture Victoria Horsham 

Private Bag 260 
Natimuk Rd., Horsham 
Victoria 3401, Australia 

tony.leonforte@nre.vic.gov.au 

Dick S. Lowe 

Pureline Seeds Inc. 
Box 8866 
Moscow, ID 83843-1366, USA 

Dr. Kevin McPhee 
NDSU Dept. 7670 

370G Loftsgard Hall 
P.O. Box 6050 
Fargo, ND 58108-6050 USA 

kevin. mcphee@ndsu.edu 

Dr. Vojislav Mihailovic 

Inst. of Field and Vegetable Crops 
Forage Crops Department 
Makisima Gorkog 30 

21000 Novi Sad 
Serbia and Montenegro 

Aleksandar Mikic 
Inst. of Field and Vegetable Crops 
Forage Crops Department 

Makisima Gorkog 30 
21000 Novi Sad 
Serbia and Montenegro 
aleksandar. mikich@gmail. com 

Mision Biologica de Galicia 
CSIC Biblioteca 
Apartado de Correos 28 

36080 Pontevedra, Spain 

Montana State University 

Libraries 
P.O. Box 173320 
Bozeman, MT 59717-3320 USA 

Dr. Rachel Moreno 
Life Sciences Division 

Rock Valley College 
3301 N. Mulford Rd. 
Rockford, IL 61114 

Tel: (815) 921-3487 
r.moreno@ednet.rockvalleycollege.edu 

Dr. Fred J. Muehlbauer 
USDA, Dept. Agronomy 

Washington State Univ. 
Pullman, WA 99164, USA 
muehlbau@wsu.edu 

Prof. I.C. Murfet 
School of Plant Science 

University of Tasmania 
GPO Box 252-55 
Hobart, Tas. 7001, Australia 

ian.murfet@utas.edu.au 

Dr. Jim Myers 

Department of Horticulture 
Oregon State University 
Corvallis, OR 97331-7304, USA 

myersja@bcc.orst.edu 

Dr. Constance G. Nozzolillo 

306 Crestview Rd. 
Ottawa K1H 5G6, Canada 
cnozzoli@rogers.com 

Dr. Florence Picard 
VILMORIN 
Service Documentation 

49250 La Menitre, France 
florence.picard@vilmoria.com 

Dr. Neil O. Polans 
Department of Biological Sciences 
Northern Illinois University 

DeKalb, IL 60115, USA 
npolans@niu.edu 

Polish Academy of Sciences 
Mrs. B. Sadowska, Head of Library 
Institute of Plant Genetics 

ul. Strzeszynska 34 
60-479 Poznan, Poland 

Dr. Lyndon Porter 
USDA-ARS, V F C R U 
Veg, & Forage Crops Res. Unit 

24106 N Bunn Road 
Prosser, WA 99350, USA 

Tel: (509) 786-9237 
lporter@pars.ars.usda.gov 

Dr. Serge M. Rozov 

Institute of Cytology & Genetics 
Russian Academy of Sciences 
Lavrentjev Ave. 10 

Novosibirsk 630090, Russia 
rozov@bionet.nsc.ru 

Serasem 
Centre Agronomique 
Z.A. du Port 
77940 La Brosse Montceaux, 

France 

Dr. B. Sharma 

16/10 East Patel Nagar 
Delhi 110008, India 

Dr. K. K. Sidorova 
Institute of Cytology & Genetics 
Russian Academy of Sciences 

Lavrentjev Ave. 10 
Novosibirsk 630090, Russia 
s idorova@bione t.nsc.ru 

Dr. Susan R. Singer 
Department of Biology 

Carleton College 

North-field, MN 55057, USA 
ssinger@carleton.edu 

Dr. Olga G. Smirnova 

Institute of Cytology & Genetics 
Russian Academy of Sciences 
Lavrentjev Ave. 10 

Novosibirsk 630090, Russia 

Dr. Ingrid Sterner de Renzone 

Salta 545, 2107 
Alvarex (SF) , Argentina 
msterner@agatha.unr.edu.ar 

68 

mailto:Jacobsen@lgm.uni-hannover.de
mailto:kosterin@bionet.nsc.ru
mailto:tony.leonforte@nre.vic.gov.au
mailto:kevin.mcphee@ndsu.edu
mailto:aleksandar.mikich@gmail.com
mailto:r.moreno@ednet.rockvalleycollege.edu
mailto:muehlbau@wsu.edu
mailto:ian.murfet@utas.edu.au
mailto:myersja@bcc.orst.edu
mailto:cnozzoli@rogers.com
mailto:florence.picard@vilmoria.com
mailto:npolans@niu.edu
mailto:lporter@pars.ars.usda.gov
mailto:rozov@bionet.nsc.ru
mailto:sidorova@bionet.nsc.ru
mailto:ssinger@carleton.edu
mailto:msterner@agatha.unr.edu.ar


PISUM GENETICS MEMBERSHIP LIST 

Dr. Peter Smykle 

S W E T S Information Service 
160 Ninth Avenue, Unit B 

Rennemede, NJ 08078 
USA 

Dr. Gail Timmerman-Vaughan 
Crop and Food Research/CRI 
Private Bag 4704 

Christchurch, New Zealand 
timmermang@crop. cri.nz 

University of Tasmania 
Library - Serials Section 
GPO Box 252-25 

Hobart, Tas. 7001, Australia 

John Wamatu 

W. Brotherton Seed Co 
P.O. Box 1136 

Moses Lake, WA 98837, USA 
john@brothertonseed.com 

Dr. Trevor Wang 
Department of Metabolic Biology 
John Innes Centre 

Colney Lane 
Norwich NR4 7UH, UK 
trevor.wang@bbsrc.ac.uk 

Dr. Tom Warkentin 
Crop Development Centre 

University of Saskatchewan 
51 Campus Dr. 
Saskatoon, SK S7N 5A8, Canada 

warkentin@sask. usask. ca 

Dr. Norman Weeden 

Plant Science & Plant Path. Dept. 
Montana State University 

Bozeman, MT 59717, USA 
nweeden@montana.edu 

Dr. J im L. Weller 
School of Plant Sciences 
University of Tasmania 

GPO Box 252-55 
Hobart, Tasmania 7001 
Australia 

jim.weller@utas.edu.au 

Dr. Neil Williams 

Seneca Foods Corporation 
P.O. Box 100 
Dayton, WA 99328, USA 

newilliams@senecafoods.com 
Tel: (509) 629-3106 

69 

mailto:timmermang@crop.cri.nz
mailto:john@brothertonseed.com
mailto:trevor.wang@bbsrc.ac.uk
mailto:warkentin@sask.usask.ca
mailto:nweeden@montana.edu
mailto:jim.weller@utas.edu.au
mailto:newilliams@senecafoods.com

